Page  1 of 4
Document No. 70-0197-01   │ www.psemi.com ©2005 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved.
Contact sales@psemi.com for full version of datasheet
The PE42672 is a HaRP™-enhanced SP7T
RF Switch developed on the UltraCMOS™
process technology.  It addresses the specific
design needs of the Quad-Band GSM Handset
Antenna Switch Module Market for use in

215 GND Ground
226 RX1 RF I/O – RX1
Order Code Description Package Shipping Method
42672-90 PE42672-DIE-D Film Frame   Wafer (Gross Die / Wafer Quantity)
42672-99 PE42672-DIE-400G Waffle Pack  400 Dice / Waffle Pack
42672-00 PE42672-DIE-1H Evaluation Kit  1/ box
Path V1 V2 V3
RX1 - ANT 0 0 0
RX2 - ANT 1 0 0
RX3 - ANT 0 1 0
RX4 - ANT 1 1 0
TX1 - ANT 0 0 1
TX2 - ANT 1 0 1
TX3 - ANT 0 1 1
All Off 1 1 1
Advance Information
PE42672
Page  4 of 4
©2005 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved. Document No. 70-0197-01   │  UltraCMOS™ RFIC Solutions
Contact sales@psemi.com for full version of datasheet
Sales Offices
The Americas
Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.
9450 Carroll Park Drive
San Diego, CA 92121
Tel 858-731-9400
Fax 858-731-9499
North Asia Pacific
Peregrine Semiconductor K.K.
5A-5, 5F Imperial Tower
1-1-1 Uchisaiwaicho, Chiyoda-ku
Tokyo 100-0011 Japan
Tel: +81-3-3502-5211
Fax: +81-3-3502-5213
Europe
Peregrine Semiconductor Europe
Commercial Products:
Bâtiment Maine
13-15 rue des Quatre Vents
F- 92380 Garches, France
Tel: +33-1-47-41-91-73
Fax : +33-1-47-41-91-73
Space and Defense Products:
180 Rue Jean de Guiramand
13852 Aix-En-Provence cedex 3, France
Tel: +33(0) 4 4239 3361
Fax: +33(0) 4 4239 7227